
Cross PROMESSE / SENIORES UOMINI
Serie - Risultati

Impianto Campestre/Strada
Data: 06/01/2007 

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
1 SM 1 1286 RINALDI Alessio 1975 BS199 ATL. VALLECAMONICA 27:08 40
2PM 1 1229 VENTUROLI Nicola 1986 BS284 ATL. C.S.S.R. BRESCIA 27:18 39
3 SM 2 1218 BORONI Davide 1979 BS284 ATL. C.S.S.R. BRESCIA 27:33 38
4 SM 3 1228 TOSI Renato 1976 BS284 ATL. C.S.S.R. BRESCIA 28:07 37
5 SM 4 1220 BRESCIANI Giorgio 1966 BS284 ATL. C.S.S.R. BRESCIA 28:12 36
6 SM 5 1227 TAGLIABUE Claudio 1968 BS284 ATL. C.S.S.R. BRESCIA 28:27 35
7 SM 6 1281 DOUA Bouchaib 1973 BS196 ASS. POL.CAPRIOLESE 28:32 34
8 SM 7 1271 FROSIO Giovanni 1984 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 28:45 33
9 SM 8 1274 BELMOQADDEM Mohamed 1979 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 28:48 32

10 SM 9 1280 ZAARKOUNE Abdes Sadek 1974 BS196 ASS. POL.CAPRIOLESE 28:51 31
11 SM 10 1269 NULLI Loris 1975 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 28:58 30
12 SM 11 1268 GNOCCHI Fabrizio 1969 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 29:10 29
13 SM 12 1222 CIMAROLLI Omar 1972 BS284 ATL. C.S.S.R. BRESCIA 29:29 28
14 SM 13 1226 SOPINI Roberto 1968 BS284 ATL. C.S.S.R. BRESCIA 29:30 27
15 SM 14 1275 FERRARI Patrick 1982 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 29:40 26
16 SM 15 1246 MELLA Fabio 1979 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI 29:46 25
17 SM 16 1287 RINALDI Marco 1983 BS199 ATL. VALLECAMONICA 29:59 24
18 PM 2 1213 BOTTARELLI Andrea 1987 BS355 U. ATL. VALTROMPIA 30:03 23
19 SM 17 1273 PORRINI Luca 1970 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 30:06 22
20 SM 18 1233 IBBA Gianfranco 1968 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 30:08 21
21 PM 3 1223 FERREMI Adriano 1985 BS284 ATL. C.S.S.R. BRESCIA 30:14 20
22 SM 19 1219 BOTTA Marco 1977 BS284 ATL. C.S.S.R. BRESCIA 30:18 19
23 SM 20 1208 ARDESI Sergio 1973 BS465 NEW ATHLETICS SULZANO 30:19 18
24 PM 4 1225 SCUTRA Eros 1986 BS284 ATL. C.S.S.R. BRESCIA 30:24 17
25 SM 21 1260 TURCO Edi 1972 BS575 ATL. VIRTUS CASTENEDOLO 30:27 16
26 SM 22 1244 MARROCCOLI Marcellino 1969 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI 30:41 15
27 SM 23 1230 CHIAPPINI Luca 1982 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 31:03 14
28 SM 24 1245 BRESSANELLI Ivan 1969 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI 31:05 13
29 SM 25 1284 PANELATTI Luca 1967 TN119 S.A. VALCHIESE 31:09
30 PM 5 1224 LOSIO Marco 1987 BS284 ATL. C.S.S.R. BRESCIA 31:12 12
31 SM 26 1263 SCARPELLINI Maurizio 1970 BG134 ATL. LA TORRE 31:16
32 PM 6 1243 MININI Alberto 1987 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI 31:33 11
33 SM 27 1272 MASSARDI Luca 1975 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 32:05 10
34 SM 28 1248 FRANCESCHINELLI Raffael 1975 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI 32:25 9
35 SM 29 1247 PEDERSOLI Gianfranco 1982 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI 32:31 8
36 SM 30 1232 AVIGO Stefano 1970 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 32:35 7
37 SM 31 1258 RITARDO Denis 1977 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 32:37 6
38 PM 7 1234 TOMASI Riccardo 1986 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 32:41 5
39 SM 32 447 GALEOTTI Carlo 1970 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 33:14 4
40 SM 33 1236 CUCCU Stefano 1979 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 33:31 3
41 SM 34 1264 GHEZZI Ernesto 1963 BG134 ATL. LA TORRE 33:51 2
42 SM 35 1249 BOTTICCHIO Alfredo 1955 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI 35:12 1
43 SM 36 1250 BOTTICCHIO Giovanni 1967 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI 35:28
SM 1270 NULLI Manuel 1981 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 Rit
SM 1279 GARZETTI Michael 1982 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 Rit
SM 1283 AVIGO Pierangelo 1961 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA Rit
PM 1210 GUERINI Graziano 1985 BS465 NEW ATHLETICS SULZANO Rit
SM 1278 PASHYN Serhiy 1977 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 Rit
SM 1267 BINETTI Marco 1972 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 Rit
SM 1276 LO CICERO Alessandro 1981 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 Rit



Cross PROMESSE/SENIORES UOMINI

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.

SM 1277 CELLA Elio 1972 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 Rit
SM 1209 FRANCHI Manuel 1973 BS465 NEW ATHLETICS SULZANO Rit

Cross PROMESSE/SENIORES DONNE

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.

1 SF 1 1259 SEGHEZZI Alessandra 1979 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 20:08 30
2 SF 2 1265 CASELLA Silvia 1972 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 20:24 29
3 SF 3 1231 SERENA Angela 1977 BG223 ATL. VALLE BREMBANA 20:49
4 SF 4 1282 AVIGO Laura 1967 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 21:45 28
5 SF 5 1239 RICHINI Daniela 1973 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI 22:04 27
6 PF 1 1266 RAVIZZOLA Elisa 1985 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 23:26 26
7 SF 6 1240 BIANCHINI Tiziana 1971 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI 24:51 25

Cross JUNIORES UOMINI

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
1 JM 1 1201 FOGAROLO Daniele 1988 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 19:10 30
2 JM 2 1202 GANDOSSI Diego 1988 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 19:17 29
3 JM 3 1241 RE Luca 1989 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI 19:22 28
4 JM 4 1203 CHIARI Stefano 1988 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 19:56 27
5 JM 5 1217 MANENTI Enrico 1989 BS284 ATL. C.S.S.R. BRESCIA 20:15 26
6 JM 6 1242 GELMI Alessandro 1989 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI 20:28 25
7 JM 7 1207 ANTONINI Stefano 1989 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 21:19 24
8 JM 8 1204 POLATO Stefano 1988 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 21:23 23

Cross JUNIORES DONNE

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.

1 JF 1 1212 PEDERGNAGA Daniela 1988 BS355 U. ATL. VALTROMPIA 15:58 20

Cross ALLIEVI

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
1 AM 1 1251 TALBI Chafiq 1991 BS198 ATL. VILLANUOVA '70 12:24 30
2 AM 2 1214 FERREMI Claudio 1990 BS284 ATL. C.S.S.R. BRESCIA 12:26 29
3 AM 3 1252 RIGOTTI Silvano 1991 BS198 ATL. VILLANUOVA '70 12:30 28
4 AM 4 1253 EDDAROI Mohad 1990 BS198 ATL. VILLANUOVA '70 12:35 27
5 AM 5 1235 ZAMBONI Luca 1990 BS191 U.S. SERLE 13:20 26
6 AM 6 1216 LOMBARDI Daniele 1991 BS284 ATL. C.S.S.R. BRESCIA 13:46 25
7 AM 7 1215 FRANCESCHI Matteo 1990 BS284 ATL. C.S.S.R. BRESCIA 13:53 24
8 AM 8 1254 ANTONIOLI Ilario 1991 BS198 ATL. VILLANUOVA '70 13:56 23
9 AM 9 1262 DONIZETTI Alberto 1991 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 13:59 22



Cross ALLIEVE

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
1 AF 1 1238 RIBOLI Alice 1990 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 14:30 20
2 AF 2 1211 BOTTARELLI Sara 1990 BS355 U. ATL. VALTROMPIA 14:47 19
3 AF 3 1255 COPPOLINO Stefania Mari 1991 BS198 ATL. VILLANUOVA '70 16:06 18
4 AF 4 1206 ONGARI Marta 1990 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 16:24 17
5 AF 5 1256 PASINETTI Laura 1991 BS198 ATL. VILLANUOVA '70 16:33 16
6 AF 6 1205 BLESIO Valentina 1990 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 16:35 15
7 AF 7 1261 ARMINI Chiara 1991 BS197 POL.CALVAGESE 16:49 14
8 AF 8 1237 SARRO Laura 1991 BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. 16:58 13
AF 1257 RIGOTTI Marianna 1991 BS198 ATL. VILLANUOVA '70 Rit

Cross MM45 e oltre

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
1 MM45 1 366 FERRARI Giovanni 1958 BS001 POL. IPPODROMO 23:27 156
2 MM45 2 180 BOLPAGNI Piercarlo 1959 BS465 NEW ATHLETICS SULZANO 23:32 155
3 MM45 3 449 BEATINI Roberto 1962 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 23:48 154
4 MM50 1 298 FERRARI Elio 1956 BS463 ATL. POZZOLENGO 23:51 153
5 MM45 4 137 GIUGNO Alessio 1962 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 24:01 152
6 MM45 5 381 PIZZINI Mariano 1961 TN109 U.S. QUERCIA ROVERETO 24:24
7 MM45 6 393 PARENTE Antonio 1962 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 24:31 151
8 MM45 7 15 SCALVINI Luigi 1959 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 24:34 150
9 MM45 8 329 MARRAS Ignazio 1960 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 24:37 149

10 MM50 2 314 TADDEI Angelo 1955 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 24:40 148
11 MM45 9 353 AMBROSI Fiore 1961 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 24:41 147
12 MM50 3 231 ZECCHI Daniele 1955 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 24:44 146
13 MM45 10 167 ERLI Francesco 1961 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 24:47 145
14 MM50 4 290 NEZOSI Giocondo 1953 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 24:57 144
15 MM45 11 736 GAZZINA Alfredo 1961 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 25:01 143
16 MM50 5 200 RAVELLI Claudio 1956 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 25:07 142
17 MM55 1 111 DONADONI Livio 1949 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 25:09 141
18 MM60 1 166 BELOTTI Alessandro 1946 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 25:10 140
19 MM45 12 46 PRATI Sergio 1959 BS596 ATL. CELLATICA 25:31 139
20 MM50 6 262 MABELLINI Alessandro 1955 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 25:39 138
21 MM50 7 153 BONATI Danilo 1955 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 25:41 137
22 MM50 8 187 PROSPER Pierangelo 1956 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 25:46 136
23 MM45 13 36 BEDUSSI Gianpaolo 1961 BS596 ATL. CELLATICA 25:51 135
24 MM45 14 343 SALVETTI Fabio 1958 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 25:54 134
25 MM55 2 128 LAZZARONI Stefano 1948 BS463 ATL. POZZOLENGO 25:59 133
26 MM50 9 477 BODINI Marino 1956 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 26:01 132
27 MM60 2 322 NODARI Valentino 1946 BG236 LA RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP 26:04
28 MM50 10 424 BOVEGNO Lorenzo 1955 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 26:06 131
29 MM45 15 260 NASO Andrea 1960 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 26:07 130
30 MM60 3 411 GERUNDI Tito 1944 BS268 A.R.T. COMM. ATL.TRAVAGLIATO 26:10 129
31 MM45 16 433 RUGGERI Ettore 1958 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 26:13 128
32 MM45 17 289 SERUGHETTI Marco 1960 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 26:16 127
33 MM60 4 421 COLLEONI Marino 1945 BG134 ATL. LA TORRE 26:17
34 MM45 18 142 PICCITTO Bruno 1959 BS461 ATL. OGLIESE PALAZZOLO S/O 26:21 126
35 MM55 3 224 ROSSI Attilio 1952 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 26:22 125
36 MM45 19 413 BONTEMPI Mario 1961 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI 26:24 124
37 MM60 5 279 PASOTTI Piero 1947 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 26:25 123
38 MM45 20 257 BELLOTTI Francesco 1961 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 26:28 122
39 MM50 11 417 BERSINI Flaviano 1953 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 26:34 121
40 MM50 12 123 PANTEGHINI Stefano 1956 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 26:41 120
41 MM50 13 369 TOMASI Sergio 1955 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 26:43 119
42 MM50 14 389 GADALDI Rinaldo 1954 BS363 G.P. S.MARIA GHEDI 26:44 118
43 MM50 15 185 ANTONELLI Gianfranco 1957 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 26:45 117
44 MM55 4 400 FOCCOLI Umberto 1950 BS256 PADILE R.M. GUIZZI 26:45 116
45 MM45 21 190 FRATUS Stefano 1961 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 26:46 115
46 MM50 16 8 ZANARDINI Vincenzo 1953 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 26:48 114
47 MM55 5 51 MORENI Osvaldo 1951 BS430 G.S. AMICI PODISTI BS 26:54 113
48 MM45 22 339 TOROSANI Claudio 1958 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 26:55 112
49 MM45 23 116 PECORI Giovanni 1961 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 26:57 111
50 MM45 24 410 GHISALBERTI Pietro 1958 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 27:03 110
51 MM50 17 291 GANDAGLIA Sergio 1956 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 27:03 109
52 MM60 6 244 ARCARI Roberto 1945 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 27:04 108
53 MM45 25 131 BAINI Ranieri 1961 BS515 POL. CHIESANUOVA 27:05 107
54 MM50 18 202 BRESCIANI Giuseppe 1953 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 27:06 106



55 MM45 26 214 MARTINELLI Gerardino 1961 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 27:09 105
56 MM45 27 406 GOTTARDI Stefano 1962 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 27:12 104
57 MM60 7 223 LOMBARDO Giuseppe 1945 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 27:15 103
58 MM55 6 302 POLONINI Pietrantonio 1949 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 27:16 102
59 MM45 28 327 ROTONDO Antonio 1962 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 27:18 101
60 MM45 29 130 BONIZZI Edoardo 1959 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 27:23 100
61 MM55 7 310 POLOTTI Alberto 1951 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 27:25 99
62 MM50 19 94 CATTAFESTA Franco 1957 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 27:26 98
63 MM50 20 363 FESTA Alfredo 1953 BS001 POL. IPPODROMO 27:35 97
64 MM45 30 165 CALDARA Claudio 1962 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 27:37 96
65 MM45 31 359 MASSARDI Tiziano 1958 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 27:39 95
66 MM60 8 213 ROMELE Adamo 1945 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 27:46 94
67 MM45 32 115 RADICI Oliviero 1961 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 27:47 93
68 MM50 21 218 PASOTTI Giuseppe 1957 BS430 G.S. AMICI PODISTI BS 27:49 92
69 MM50 22 132 REBOLDI Francesco 1955 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 28:02 91
70 MM45 33 195 PASSERI Sergio 1958 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 28:03 90
71 MM50 23 3 GORNI Enrico 1957 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 28:04 89
72 MM55 8 450 CIULLA Francesco 1949 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 28:05 88
73 MM55 9 5 LAMPUGNANI Nicola 1950 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 28:06 87
74 MM50 24 386 FRANZONI Remo 1957 BS454 G.P. FELTER SPORT PUEGNAGO 28:07 86
75 MM60 9 254 GOFFI Bernardo 1945 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 28:08 85
76 MM45 34 52 ROSSI Giampaolo 1961 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 28:14 84
77 MM50 25 88 GUGOLE Antonio 1956 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 28:21 83
78 MM55 10 288 CANTAMESSI Giorgio 1951 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 28:23 82
79 MM50 26 305 BRENTANA Enrico 1956 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 28:27 81
80 MM55 11 122 GRASSI Vitaliano 1952 BS397 U.S. LA SPORTIVA 28:31 80
81 MM45 35 412 LINETTI Ruggero 1959 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 28:34 79
82 MM50 27 188 BONASSI Luciano 1953 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 28:38 78
83 MM65 1 282 BERTAZZOLI Vittorio 1940 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 28:45 77
84 MM45 36 209 ORLANDI Giovanni Pietro 1959 BS049 ATL. PONTOGLIO 92 28:49 76
85 MM45 37 334 RITARDO Domenico 1958 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 28:50 75
86 MM50 28 563 CALZA Giancarlo 1955 PC422 G.S. DILETTANTISTICO ITALPOSE 28:55
87 MM45 38 414 PREITI Domenico 1959 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:00 74
88 MM45 39 372 SBROFATTI Tiziano Osval 1958 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 29:05 73
89 MM65 2 1000 ABONDIO Giuseppe 1942 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI 29:11 72
90 MM55 12 124 AGOSTI Franco 1948 BS363 G.P. S.MARIA GHEDI 29:14 71
91 MM50 29 469 CAIFA Giorgio 1956 BS461 ATL. OGLIESE PALAZZOLO S/O 29:18 70
92 MM60 10 281 BINETTI Valmore 1945 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 29:23 69
93 MM45 40 367 BUSSI Giuseppe 1960 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 29:24 68
94 MM45 41 228 SPADA Ivano 1960 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 29:24 67
95 MM45 42 376 MOMETTI Maurizio 1958 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 29:25 66
96 MM60 11 470 PASOTTI Persio 1945 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 29:25 65
97 MM60 12 212 STAFFONI Maffeo 1947 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:26 64
98 MM60 13 251 PISCIOLI Pierino 1945 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 29:27 63
99 MM50 30 403 BARONCHELLI Ferdinando 1953 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 29:33 62

100 MM65 3 325 PINOTTI Giancarlo 1941 BS454 G.P. FELTER SPORT PUEGNAGO 29:34 61
101 MM55 13 337 RINALDI Giulio 1949 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 29:36 60
102 MM50 31 278 ABENI Roberto 1957 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 29:40 59
103 MM45 43 285 RINALDI Ivano 1962 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:41 58
104 MM50 32 211 MICHELETTI Giancarlo 1953 BS049 ATL. PONTOGLIO 92 29:43 57
105 MM45 44 121 ROSSI Gualtiero 1959 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:43 56
106 MM55 14 415 CIMAROLLI Erminio 1948 TN119 S.A. VALCHIESE 29:44
107 MM50 33 265 MURA Claudio 1954 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 29:45 55
108 MM55 15 336 SBARDELLINI Paolo 1951 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 29:51 54
109 MM50 34 144 MONTINI Elio 1955 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 29:58 53
110 MM65 4 106 GOZIO Renato 1941 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 30:00 52
111 MM45 45 205 TENGATTINI Ezio 1961 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 30:08 51
112 MM55 16 392 SANGALLI Mauro 1949 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 30:10 50
113 MM55 17 340 BRUNI Antonio 1950 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 30:16 49
114 MM65 5 444 DUINA Vittorio 1938 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 30:18 48
115 MM45 46 968 FOLETTI Pietro 1959 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 30:21 47
116 MM55 18 19 POZZI Severo 1952 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 30:21 46
117 MM55 19 268 PEDALINO Saverio 1948 BS448 G.P. COSI'... PER SPORT 30:30 45
118 MM45 47 326 SORSOLI Battista 1960 BS191 U.S. SERLE 30:31 44
119 MM50 35 465 MAESTRINI Giordano 1956 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 30:39 43
120 MM50 36 430 SEGHEZZI Andreino 1954 BS454 G.P. FELTER SPORT PUEGNAGO 30:45 42
121 MM50 37 405 CORTINOVIS Michele 1953 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 30:54 41
122 MM50 38 419 GORINI Gilberto 1957 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 30:57 40
123 MM50 39 432 BERARDI Antonio 1957 BS109 POL. DI BIONE 31:00 39
124 MM55 20 704 BANDERA Avio 1948 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 31:03 38
125 MM50 40 108 CALI' Maurizio 1956 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 31:05 37
126 MM55 21 35 GATTA Natale 1949 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 31:07 36
127 MM55 22 21 CERA Dino 1951 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 31:08 35



128 MM45 48 253 BULFAMANTE Salvatore 1960 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 31:20 34
129 MM45 49 638 FERRI Franco 1959 PC071 A.S. GINNIC-CLUB PIACENZA 31:24
130 MM50 41 455 GIULIANO Giovanni 1956 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 31:26 33
131 MM50 42 434 TRACCONAGLIA Guido 1954 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 31:26 32
132 MM45 50 423 PERLOTTI Gregorio 1958 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 31:32 31
133 MM60 14 642 BONDIONI Claudio 1945 BS545 ATL. FRANCIACORTA 31:37 30
134 MM45 51 362 NEGRI Attilio 1962 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 31:38 29
135 MM60 15 697 CARLESCHI Renzo 1946 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 31:42 28
136 MM45 52 361 BERTASIO Walter 1961 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 31:43 27
137 MM60 16 338 LUCIN Luigi 1943 TN522 G.S. FRAVEGGIO 31:45
138 MM45 53 210 COGI Mario 1959 BS049 ATL. PONTOGLIO 92 31:47 26
139 MM60 17 242 BULGARI Piero 1946 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 31:49 25
140 MM60 18 408 CRISCI Antonio 1945 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 32:03 24
141 MM70 1 220 VENTO Vito 1936 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 32:11 23
142 MM75 1 451 VILLA Carlo 1930 BS268 A.R.T. COMM. ATL.TRAVAGLIATO 32:14 22
143 MM60 19 276 PIRALI Franco 1947 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 32:16 21
144 MM55 23 333 CORNACCHIA Michele 1949 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 32:25 20
145 MM55 24 319 ZUBANI Giuliano 1950 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 32:29 19
146 MM45 54 311 OLIVARI Gian Pietro 1960 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 32:30 18
147 MM50 43 33 VOLTOLINI Rino 1954 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 32:34 17
148 MM45 55 204 GANASSI Giuliano 1960 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 32:46 16
149 MM45 56 983 DONIZETTI Maurizio 1958 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 33:00 15
150 MM55 25 426 BORTOLOTTI Renato 1948 MI217 G.S. Q. S.AMBROGIO 33:17
151 MM65 6 147 PINI Andrea 1939 BS306 G.P. ALLEGRINI 33:22 14
152 MM70 2 129 VIANELLI Giacomo 1937 BS463 ATL. POZZOLENGO 33:26 13
153 MM50 44 13 SCROFFI Renato 1957 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 33:31 12
154 MM55 26 382 PREDIERI Paolo 1952 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 33:34 11
155 MM60 20 397 PASOTTI Santo 1946 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 33:52 10
156 MM45 57 459 LUCCHINI Roberto 1958 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 34:00 9
157 MM70 3 107 BARGNANI Gianfranco 1934 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 34:07 8
158 MM55 27 10 TONONI Silvio 1951 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 34:46 7
159 MM65 7 198 BOSSINI Costanzo 1941 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 34:47 6
160 MM65 8 219 PAITONI Sergio 1938 BS430 G.S. AMICI PODISTI BS 35:57 5
161 MM55 28 295 SIMBENI Ezio 1950 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 36:40 4
162 MM50 45 440 ISAIA Fortunato 1955 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 39:05 3
163 MM55 29 40 MARTINI Flavio 1949 BS596 ATL. CELLATICA 40:46 2
164 MM55 30 425 GIACOMINI Renato 1948 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 40:51 1

MM45 364 PARIS Mauro 1962 BS001 POL. IPPODROMO Squ
MM45 818 GAZZURELLI Ezio 1962 MN510 G.P. CASTIGLIONESI Squ
MM55 416 RODELLA Guseppe 1950 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB Rit
MM60 990 PAPA Mario 1944 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA Rit
MM70 16 SQUASSINA Ferruccio 1936 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN Rit
MM45 407 RIBOLDI Alberto 1959 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA Rit
MM45 315 BEATI G.luigi 1960 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO Rit
MM55 348 PALESTRI Rino 1951 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE Rit
MM45 160 MANESSI Riccardo 1958 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO Rit

Cross Amatori/MM35/MM40 UOMINI

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
1 TM 1 12 MASSARDI Alessandro 1976 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 22:13 144

2 MM35 1 2 TONONI Cristian 1972 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 22:14 143
3 MM35 2 354 AMBROSI Tiziano 1970 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 22:33 142
4 MM40 1 152 ARRIGHINI Mario 1964 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 22:37 141

5 TM 2 125 ARIENI Sergio 1977 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 22:42 140
6 TM 3 306 FERRETTI Marco 1973 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 22:46 139
7 TM 4 7 GUERRINI Giancarlo 1975 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 22:55 138

8 MM40 2 158 BELLERI Germano 1963 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 22:56 137
9 MM40 3 226 ABATE Pierangelo 1965 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 22:58 136
10 TM 5 267 MASSARA Massimo 1976 BS448 G.P. COSI'... PER SPORT 23:00 135

11 MM35 3 87 DOTTI Edy 1971 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 23:02 134
12 MM35 4 264 FRANZONI Stefano 1969 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 23:06 133
13 MM35 5 263 BIGONI Giuseppe 1969 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 23:17 132
14 TM 6 255 MARCHI Emanuele 1975 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 23:18 131
15 TM 7 478 RAZA Giorgio 1975 BS544 BOVEGNO FALEGNAMERIA FONTA 23:22 130

16 MM40 4 117 BELUSSI Lorenzo 1963 BS521 FREE-ZONE 23:22 129
17 MM40 5 256 BELLOTTI Luca 1967 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 23:27 128
18 MM35 6 328 OLIVIERI Simonpietro 1972 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 23:33 127

19 TM 8 4 LAMPUGNANI Luca 1975 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 23:35 126
20 MM35 7 61 PARIGI Alberto Giuseppe 1970 BS521 FREE-ZONE 23:43 125
21 MM35 8 49 VALTULINI Vincenzo 1972 BS253 G.P. LOGRATO 23:48 124



22 TM 9 234 COLOMBINI Matteo 1974 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 23:50 123
23 TM 10 155 SCOTUZZI Alessandro 1978 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 23:53 122
24 TM 11 217 CHIARINI Claudio 1975 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 23:55 121

25 MM35 9 179 AMBROSO Gianluigi 1968 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 23:57 120
26 MM40 6 201 ZANONI Omar 1967 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 24:02 119
27 MM35 10 50 MONRADO Massimo 1969 BS512 MARIO RIGAMONTI 24:13 118
28 MM40 7 457 BETTONI Fabrizio 1966 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 24:14 117
29 MM40 8 133 MINELLI Antonio 1966 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 24:19 116
30 MM40 9 126 FURLAN Nicola 1966 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 24:22 115

31 TM 12 631 PADOVANI Oscar 1979 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 24:24 114
32 TM 13 271 SAJN Nicola 1978 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 24:25 113

33 MM35 11 141 PASTORELLI Alessandro 1972 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 24:28 112
34 MM40 10 418 GABRIELI Gian Piero 1967 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 24:31 111
35 MM35 12 988 SAVANI Stefano 1968 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 24:34 110
36 MM35 13 371 MARMENTINI Alessandro 1970 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 24:35 109
37 MM35 14 441 BISOFFI Sandro 1970 TN509 ATLETICA TEAM LOPPIO 24:38
38 MM35 15 134 FACCHETTI Fabio 1968 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 24:40 108

39 TM 14 399 CONTESSI Gianluigi 1974 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 24:44 107
40 MM35 16 193 PIVA Mauro 1970 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 24:51 106
41 MM40 11 191 BULGARI Massimiliano 1966 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 24:51 105
42 MM40 12 398 MARCOLI Marco 1965 BS202 G.S. S.ANGELA AVIS DESENZANO 24:52 104

43 TM 15 481 BONDIONI Roberto 1979 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 24:55 103
44 TM 16 345 TAGLIETTI Andrea 1984 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 24:57 102

45 MM40 13 466 BERTOLI Gianluca 1967 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 25:00 101
46 MM35 17 275 MONDOLO Ivan 1969 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 25:03 100
47 MM35 18 272 MARINI Alessandro 1970 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 25:05 99
48 TM 17 401 COPETA Claudio 1979 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 25:06 98

49 MM40 14 266 MASTRAPASQUA Aldo Gio 1965 BS512 MARIO RIGAMONTI 25:09 97
50 MM40 15 215 FRANCESCHINI Fabrizio 1967 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 25:14 96
51 MM35 19 388 ZAGLIO Davide 1971 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 25:16 95
52 TM 18 452 BERGAMINI Marco 1976 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 25:21 94

53 MM40 16 146 FABBI Massimo 1965 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 25:22 93
54 TM 19 259 COLONGHI Massimiliano 1973 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 25:25 92

55 MM40 17 729 FINOTTI Franco 1966 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 25:26 91
56 MM35 20 243 BRIONI Giorgio 1969 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 25:28 90
57 MM40 18 135 ZADRA Roberto 1965 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 25:34 89
58 MM40 19 286 VANOTTI Antonio 1965 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 25:36 88
59 MM40 20 194 FALCONI Massimo 1963 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 25:38 87
60 MM35 21 427 BETTOGLIO Claudio 1972 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 25:41 86
61 MM40 21 394 FACCHINI Marino 1964 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 25:44 85
62 MM35 22 428 BAIS Massimo 1969 TN509 ATLETICA TEAM LOPPIO 25:46
63 MM35 23 332 GUSSAGO Angelo 1970 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 25:55 84
64 MM35 24 380 PERI Luca 1972 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 25:56 83
65 MM40 22 799 FOLONI Carlo 1967 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 25:57 82
66 TM 20 324 ALBERTI Claudio 1973 BS202 G.S. S.ANGELA AVIS DESENZANO 25:58 81

67 MM40 23 225 BONTEMPI Mauro 1963 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 26:00 80
68 TM 21 373 GLISENTI Gianpietro 1976 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 26:04 79

69 MM35 25 462 MANZONI Alessandro 1969 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 26:07 78
70 MM35 26 127 PLACANICA Matteo 1968 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 26:09 77

71 TM 22 304 PISCIOLI Roberto 1973 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 26:11 76
72 MM35 27 384 LOVO Antonio 1968 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 26:15 75

73 TM 23 458 CALSANA Mattia 1979 BS461 ATL. OGLIESE PALAZZOLO S/O 26:16 74
74 MM40 24 396 LANFREDI Sergio 1967 BS430 G.S. AMICI PODISTI BS 26:22 73
75 MM35 28 109 SCARONI Ermanno 1971 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 26:25 72
76 MM40 25 99 GALLI Paolo 1967 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 26:27 71
77 MM40 26 464 ZAMBELLI Alberto 1967 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 26:37 70
78 MM40 27 731 FERRI Emilio 1963 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 26:37 69
79 MM35 29 379 SALVADORI Paolo 1968 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 26:40 68
80 MM40 28 82 BONARDI Paolo 1964 BS521 FREE-ZONE 26:43 67
81 MM40 29 463 BONZANINI Domenico 1963 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 26:46 66
82 TM 24 383 GABUSI Massimo 1975 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 26:47 65

83 MM40 30 685 VIANI Pietro 1963 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 26:52 64
84 MM40 31 91 SENECI Sergio 1963 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 26:56 63
85 MM40 32 378 ZORZI Paolo 1963 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 27:00 62
86 TM 25 189 ROMANO Oscar 1979 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 27:01 61

87 MM35 30 45 SGUERZO Andrea 1972 BS596 ATL. CELLATICA 27:02 60
88 MM40 33 335 BUIZZA Luciano 1967 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 27:07 59
89 MM40 34 409 FEDERICI Nicola 1965 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 27:08 58
90 MM40 35 357 MOLETTA Franco Angelo 1966 BS049 ATL. PONTOGLIO 92 27:11 57

91 TM 26 467 BERTANI Matteo 1976 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 27:27 56
92 MM40 36 119 ONOFRIO Franco 1965 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 27:30 55

93 TM 27 114 CARMINATI Mauro 1974 BS521 FREE-ZONE 27:36 54
94 MM40 37 237 BUELLI Efren 1964 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 27:40 53



95 MM35 31 431 BONOMI Roberto 1972 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 27:43 52
96 TM 28 292 BERTAZZOLI Marco 1973 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 27:47 51

97 MM35 32 300 ZERBINI Emilio 1970 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 27:51 50
98 MM40 38 6 BODEI Roberto 1964 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 28:01 49

99 TM 29 11 ALBERTI G.luca 1975 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 28:03 48
100 TM 30 309 FORESTI Davide 1974 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 28:04 47

101 MM40 39 145 ZANARDELLI Teodoro 1967 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 28:09 46
102 MM40 40 238 CORVI Pierangelo 1966 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 28:14 45
103 MM40 41 89 CARAMATTI Giovanni 1967 BS316 G.P. ORZIVECCHI 28:18 44
104 TM 31 39 CINGIA Dario 1982 BS596 ATL. CELLATICA 28:27 43

105 MM40 42 26 MARINI Luciano 1965 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 28:28 42
106 MM35 33 284 CANOBBIO Giuseppe 1968 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 28:28 41
107 MM35 34 456 GHIRARDI Daniele 1972 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 28:29 40
108 MM40 43 741 BONATI Tiziano 1964 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 28:30 39
109 MM40 44 27 PORTESI G. Carlo 1967 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 28:31 38
110 MM40 45 344 PAPA Cesare 1963 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 28:36 37
111 MM40 46 323 TASSI Carlo 1963 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 28:40 36
112 MM40 47 404 FIORINA Stefano 1966 BS397 U.S. LA SPORTIVA 28:46 35
113 MM40 48 352 PARENTE Carlo 1965 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 28:47 34
114 MM40 49 230 BARONIO Roberto 1964 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 28:48 33
115 MM35 35 92 PIOVANELLI Oscar 1968 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 28:56 32
116 TM 32 207 BONARDI Massimo 1973 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:00 31

117 MM35 36 360 ODOLINI Mauro 1971 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 29:01 30
118 MM35 37 299 BERTAZZOLI Serafino 1971 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:06 29
119 MM40 50 277 ABENI Massimo 1966 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 29:10 28
120 TM 33 181 UBERTI Angelo 1974 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:12 27

121 MM40 51 391 GAIONI Lino 1964 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:19 26
122 TM 34 565 GIULIANO Gianpietro 1976 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 29:23 25

123 MM40 52 120 POZZA Giantonio 1963 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:24 24
124 MM35 38 368 MORETTINI Corrado 1968 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 29:26 23
125 MM35 39 71 BRUNELLI Arnaud 1971 BS521 FREE-ZONE 29:27 22
126 MM40 53 320 CUNEGATTI Cornelio 1967 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 29:29 21
127 MM40 54 375 RADDI Massimo 1967 BS521 FREE-ZONE 29:31 20
128 TM 35 365 CAVALLERI Raffaele 1978 BS001 POL. IPPODROMO 29:32 19

129 MM40 55 70 MASSERDOTTI Carlo 1965 BS521 FREE-ZONE 29:35 18
130 MM40 56 442 PAROLINI Mario 1964 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 29:37 17
131 MM35 40 150 SIGALA Davide 1970 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:41 16
132 MM40 57 79 GIORDANO Riccardo 1963 BS521 FREE-ZONE 30:10 15
133 MM40 58 81 LENZA Ugo 1964 BS521 FREE-ZONE 30:12 14
134 MM40 59 156 CHERUBINI Osvaldo 1963 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 30:24 13

135 TM 36 374 BOGLIONI Michele 1984 BS521 FREE-ZONE 30:25 12
136 MM35 41 479 RINALDI Andrea 1968 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 30:27 11
137 MM35 42 358 SPINELLI Giovanni 1968 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 30:35 10
138 MM40 60 37 BERGOMI Davide 1967 BS596 ATL. CELLATICA 30:46 9
139 MM40 61 54 PISTONI Luca 1965 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 31:19 8
140 MM40 62 789 OLIVA Paolo 1964 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 31:26 7
141 MM40 63 206 BELLICINI Andrea 1966 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 32:13 6
142 MM40 64 387 PINTORI Giovanni 1963 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 32:18 5
143 MM40 65 474 DUSI Francesco 1963 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 32:33 4
144 MM35 43 475 PERANI Emanuel 1970 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 32:34 3
145 MM35 44 476 PEDERSINI Antonio 1970 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 32:35 2
146 MM40 66 18 POLVERARI Claudio 1963 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 33:12 1
147 MM35 45 445 BUSSENI Ennio 1968 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 35:20



Cross Amatori e Masters DONNE

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
1 TF 1 174 PEROSINI Lorena 1974 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 14:03 55

2 MF40 1 229 CONFORTI Cristina 1964 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 14:30 54
3 MF35 1 395 FILIPPINI Lucrezia 1972 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 14:30 53
4 TF 2 172 PERNA Teresa 1980 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 14:33 52
5 TF 3 235 SALVI Dorina 1975 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 14:36 51
6 TF 4 454 BOTTICINI Elena 1973 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 14:39 50

7 MF40 2 341 MABELLINI Chiara 1964 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 14:39 49
8 MF40 3 273 PALAZZANI Roberta 1966 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 14:47 48
9 MF45 1 460 BAZZANI Patrizia 1961 PR568 ATL. CASONE NOCETO 14:50

10 MF45 2 170 DESTRO Patrizia 1959 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 15:01 47
11 MF40 4 208 DERRIGO Vera 1967 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 15:06 46
12 MF40 5 349 CARRARA Enrica 1967 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 15:23 45
13 MF35 2 97 GRASSI Valentina 1971 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 15:24 44
14 MF50 1 483 LORENZONI Maria 1957 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 15:30 43

15 TF 5 138 CATARINA Loretta 1973 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 15:34 42
16 TF 6 429 MAIFREDI Sara 1983 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 15:49 41

17 MF45 3 222 TUROTTI Nadia 1962 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 15:51 40
18 MF45 4 196 BONFADINI Maria 1962 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 15:53 39
19 MF50 2 112 BOESI Maria Grazia 1954 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 15:54 38
20 MF35 3 330 BRAGA Clara 1971 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 15:54 37

21 TF 7 173 PEROSINI Sandra 1983 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 15:57 36
22 TF 8 175 RAGNOLI Elisabetta 1975 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 16:02 35

23 MF35 4 296 RIVEAUX Iraida 1972 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 16:06 34
24 MF45 5 151 VITALI Rosa 1959 BS461 ATL. OGLIESE PALAZZOLO S/O 16:07 33
25 MF35 5 93 LINETTI Milena 1969 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 16:12 32
26 MF40 6 67 FESTA Emanuela 1967 BS545 ATL. FRANCIACORTA 16:17 31

27 TF 9 346 ROCCO Erica 1978 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 16:24 30
28 MF50 3 301 CIMASCHI Antonella 1956 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 16:28 29

29 TF 10 468 PARMEGGIANI Sara 1984 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 16:33 28
30 MF35 6 350 COTTINI Federica 1968 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 16:35 27
31 MF40 7 448 CASCARANO Elena 1967 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 16:47 26
32 MF45 6 482 GRICINI Eleonora 1961 BS355 U. ATL. VALTROMPIA 16:49 25

33 TF 11 176 SIMONAZZI Gonny 1974 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 16:50 24
34 TF 12 377 MONIZZA Laura 1975 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 16:56 23

35 MF55 1 90 BOTTARELLI Valentina 1948 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 16:57 22
36 MF35 7 461 FRASSINE Myriam 1969 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 16:58 21
37 MF50 4 240 DELAI Annalisa 1955 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 17:01 20
38 MF35 8 66 BARBIERI Milena 1969 BS521 FREE-ZONE 17:09 19
39 MF40 8 245 GALEAZZI Nadia 1967 BS448 G.P. COSI'... PER SPORT 17:21 18
40 MF50 5 248 LEITINGER Christa 1957 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 17:23 17
41 MF40 9 1285 BRANZ Maria Teresa 1964 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 17:32 16
42 MF40 10 446 BARESI Ondina 1964 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 17:42 15
43 MF45 7 355 GALEAZZI Elena 1958 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 17:47 14
44 MF50 6 269 BELLOMI Angela 1956 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 17:51 13
45 MF45 8 370 BUSSENI Angela 1961 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 18:14 12
46 TF 13 44 RAVIZZOLA Katia 1975 BS596 ATL. CELLATICA 18:24 11

47 MF60 1 95 DELBARBA Eugenia 1946 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 18:32 10
48 MF55 2 154 FALAPPI Paola 1951 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 19:10 9
49 MF50 7 351 CHIODELLI Paola 1954 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 19:38 8
50 MF60 2 347 BARBERINI Rosa 1944 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 19:46 7
51 MF55 3 735 SCHENA Paola 1949 BS454 G.P. FELTER SPORT PUEGNAGO 19:55 6
52 MF40 11 331 BRAGA Manuela 1967 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 20:17 5
53 MF40 12 321 COMINELLI Ernesta 1965 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 20:26 4
54 MF40 13 390 BALINI Agnese 1967 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 20:40 3
55 MF50 8 422 ATTOLICO Franca 1953 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 21:42 2
56 MF50 9 232 FALAPPI Antonella 1955 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 24:23 1



1 PROVA CDS ASSSOLUTI UOMINI

Class. Codice Regione       Società Prov. Pt.
1 BS284 ATL. C.S.S.R. BRESCIA BS 5418
2 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 BS 8192
3 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI BS 145
4 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO BS 5133
5 BS198 ATL. VILLANUOVA '70 BS 4108
6 BS199 ATL. VALLECAMONICA BS 265
7 BS562 ATL. PARATICO BS 348
8 BS196 ASS. POL.CAPRIOLESE BS 134
9 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA BS 330

10 BS191 U.S. SERLE BS 126
11 BS355 U. ATL. VALTROMPIA BS 124
12 BS465 NEW ATHLETICS SULZANO BS 119
13 BS575 ATL. VIRTUS CASTENEDOLO BS 117
14 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO BS 16

1 PROVA CDS ASSOLUTI DONNE

Class. Codice Regione       Società Prov. Pt.
1 BS181 ATL. BRESCIA 1950 BS 385
2 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI BS 252
3 BS355 U. ATL. VALTROMPIA BS 239
4 BS198 ATL. VILLANUOVA '70 BS 234
5 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO BS 232
6 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA BS 128
7 BS562 ATL. PARATICO BS 120
8 BS197 POL.CALVAGESE BS 114
9 BS318 ATL. CHIARI 1964 LIB. BS 113



1 PROVA CDS AMATORI E MASTERS UOMINI

Class. Codice Regione       Società Prov. Pt.
1 BS562 ATL. PARATICO BS 83451
2 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. BS 72106
3 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. BS 42045
4 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO BS 71444
5 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEG.A GUERRINI BS 91322
6 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB BS 61204
7 BS564 G.S. DUCOS BS 21163
8 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO BS 31129
9 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDAL. BRESCIA BS 1000

10 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA BS 9940
11 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO BS 9764
12 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE BS 4740
13 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT BS 5634
14 BS521 FREE-ZONE BS 476
15 BS596 ATL. CELLATICA BS 6388
16 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE BS 7317
17 BS463 ATL. POZZOLENGO BS 3299
18 BS430 G.S. AMICI PODISTI BS BS 4283
19 BS001 POL. IPPODROMO BS 3272
20 BS461 ATL. OGLIESE PALAZZOLO S/O BS 3270
21 BS049 ATL. PONTOGLIO 92 BS 4216
22 BS512 MARIO RIGAMONTI BS 2215
23 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI BS 2196
24 BS363 G.P. S.MARIA GHEDI BS 2189
25 BS454 G.P. FELTER SPORT PUEGNAGO BS 3189
26 BS202 G.S. S.ANGELA AVIS DESENZANO BS 2185
27 BS448 G.P. COSI'... PER SPORT BS 2180
28 BS465 NEW ATHLETICS SULZANO BS 1155
29 BS268 A.R.T. COMM. ATL.TRAVAGLIATO BS 2151
30 BS544 BOVEGNO FALEGN. FONTANA BS 1130
31 BS253 G.P. LOGRATO BS 1124
32 BS256 PADILE R.M. GUIZZI BS 1116
33 BS397 U.S. LA SPORTIVA BS 2115
34 BS515 POL. CHIESANUOVA BS 1107
35 BS316 G.P. ORZIVECCHI BS 144
36 BS191 U.S. SERLE BS 144
37 BS109 POL. DI BIONE BS 139
38 BS545 ATL. FRANCIACORTA BS 130
39 BS306 G.P. ALLEGRINI BS 114



1 PROVA CDS AMATORI MASTERS DONNE

Class. Codice Regione       Società Prov. Pt.

1 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT BS 6249
2 BS562 ATL. PARATICO BS 6223
3 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB BS 5172
4 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO BS 6145
5 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE BS 5116
6 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE BS 5112
7 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO BS 3104
8 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. BS 580
9 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO BS 261

10 BS564 G.S. DUCOS BS 149
11 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA BS 345
12 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. BS 141
13 BS461 ATL. OGLIESE PALAZZOLO S/O BS 133
14 BS545 ATL. FRANCIACORTA BS 131
15 BS355 U. ATL. VALTROMPIA BS 125
16 BS521 FREE-ZONE BS 119
17 BS448 G.P. COSI'... PER SPORT BS 118
18 BS596 ATL. CELLATICA BS 111
19 BS454 G.P. FELTER SPORT PUEGNAGO BS 16

Cross Amatori e Masters DONNE

Amatori Donne 23-34

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
1 TF 1 174 PEROSINI Lorena 1974 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 14:03 55
4 TF 2 172 PERNA Teresa 1980 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 14:33 52
5 TF 3 235 SALVI Dorina 1975 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 14:36 51
6 TF 4 454 BOTTICINI Elena 1973 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 14:39 50
15 TF 5 138 CATARINA Loretta 1973 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 15:34 42
16 TF 6 429 MAIFREDI Sara 1983 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 15:49 41
21 TF 7 173 PEROSINI Sandra 1983 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 15:57 36
22 TF 8 175 RAGNOLI Elisabetta 1975 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 16:02 35
27 TF 9 346 ROCCO Erica 1978 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 16:24 30
29 TF 10 468 PARMEGGIANI Sara 1984 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 16:33 28
33 TF 11 176 SIMONAZZI Gonny 1974 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 16:50 24
34 TF 12 377 MONIZZA Laura 1975 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 16:56 23
46 TF 13 44 RAVIZZOLA Katia 1975 BS596 ATL. CELLATICA 18:24 11

Cross Amatori e Masters DONNE

S.M. Donne 55-59

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.

35 MF55 1 90 BOTTARELLI Valentina 1948 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 16:57 22
48 MF55 2 154 FALAPPI Paola 1951 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 19:10 9
51 MF55 3 735 SCHENA Paola 1949 BS454 G.P. FELTER SPORT PUEGNAGO 19:55 6



Cross Amatori e Masters DONNE

S.M. Donne 50-54

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
14 MF50 1 483 LORENZONI Maria 1957 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 15:30 43
19 MF50 2 112 BOESI Maria Grazia 1954 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 15:54 38
28 MF50 3 301 CIMASCHI Antonella 1956 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 16:28 29
37 MF50 4 240 DELAI Annalisa 1955 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 17:01 20
40 MF50 5 248 LEITINGER Christa 1957 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 17:23 17
44 MF50 6 269 BELLOMI Angela 1956 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 17:51 13
49 MF50 7 351 CHIODELLI Paola 1954 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 19:38 8
55 MF50 8 422 ATTOLICO Franca 1953 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 21:42 2
56 MF50 9 232 FALAPPI Antonella 1955 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 24:23 1

Cross Amatori e Masters DONNE

S.M. Donne 45-49

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.

9 MF45 1 460 BAZZANI Patrizia 1961 PR568 ATL. CASONE NOCETO 14:50
10 MF45 2 170 DESTRO Patrizia 1959 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 15:01 47
17 MF45 3 222 TUROTTI Nadia 1962 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 15:51 40
18 MF45 4 196 BONFADINI Maria 1962 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 15:53 39
24 MF45 5 151 VITALI Rosa 1959 BS461 ATL. OGLIESE PALAZZOLO S/O 16:07 33
32 MF45 6 482 GRICINI Eleonora 1961 BS355 U. ATL. VALTROMPIA 16:49 25
43 MF45 7 355 GALEAZZI Elena 1958 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 17:47 14
45 MF45 8 370 BUSSENI Angela 1961 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 18:14 12

Cross Amatori e Masters DONNE

S.M. Donne 40-44

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.

2 MF40 1 229 CONFORTI Cristina 1964 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 14:30 54
7 MF40 2 341 MABELLINI Chiara 1964 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 14:39 49
8 MF40 3 273 PALAZZANI Roberta 1966 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 14:47 48

11 MF40 4 208 DERRIGO Vera 1967 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 15:06 46
12 MF40 5 349 CARRARA Enrica 1967 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 15:23 45
26 MF40 6 67 FESTA Emanuela 1967 BS545 ATL. FRANCIACORTA 16:17 31
31 MF40 7 448 CASCARANO Elena 1967 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 16:47 26
39 MF40 8 245 GALEAZZI Nadia 1967 BS448 G.P. COSI'... PER SPORT 17:21 18
41 MF40 9 1285 BRANZ Maria Teresa 1964 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 17:32 16
42 MF40 10 446 BARESI Ondina 1964 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 17:42 15
52 MF40 11 331 BRAGA Manuela 1967 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 20:17 5
53 MF40 12 321 COMINELLI Ernesta 1965 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 20:26 4
54 MF40 13 390 BALINI Agnese 1967 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 20:40 3



Cross Amatori e Masters DONNE

S.M. Donne 35-39
Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
3 MF35 1 395 FILIPPINI Lucrezia 1972 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 14:30 53

13 MF35 2 97 GRASSI Valentina 1971 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 15:24 44
20 MF35 3 330 BRAGA Clara 1971 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 15:54 37
23 MF35 4 296 RIVEAUX Iraida 1972 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 16:06 34
25 MF35 5 93 LINETTI Milena 1969 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 16:12 32
30 MF35 6 350 COTTINI Federica 1968 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 16:35 27
36 MF35 7 461 FRASSINE Myriam 1969 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 16:58 21
38 MF35 8 66 BARBIERI Milena 1969 BS521 FREE-ZONE 17:09 19

Cross Amatori e Masters DONNE

S.M. Donne 60-64

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
47 MF60 1 95 DELBARBA Eugenia 1946 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 18:32 10
50 MF60 2 347 BARBERINI Rosa 1944 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 19:46 7

Cross Amatori/MM35/MM40 UOMINI

Amatori Uomini 23-34

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
1 TM 1 12 MASSARDI Alessandro 1976 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 22:13 144
5 TM 2 125 ARIENI Sergio 1977 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 22:42 140
6 TM 3 306 FERRETTI Marco 1973 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 22:46 139
7 TM 4 7 GUERRINI Giancarlo 1975 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 22:55 138
10 TM 5 267 MASSARA Massimo 1976 BS448 G.P. COSI'... PER SPORT 23:00 135
14 TM 6 255 MARCHI Emanuele 1975 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 23:18 131
15 TM 7 478 RAZA Giorgio 1975 BS544 BOVEGNO FALEGNAMERIA FONTA 23:22 130
19 TM 8 4 LAMPUGNANI Luca 1975 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 23:35 126
22 TM 9 234 COLOMBINI Matteo 1974 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 23:50 123
23 TM 10 155 SCOTUZZI Alessandro 1978 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 23:53 122
24 TM 11 217 CHIARINI Claudio 1975 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 23:55 121
31 TM 12 631 PADOVANI Oscar 1979 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 24:24 114
32 TM 13 271 SAJN Nicola 1978 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 24:25 113
39 TM 14 399 CONTESSI Gianluigi 1974 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 24:44 107
43 TM 15 481 BONDIONI Roberto 1979 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 24:55 103
44 TM 16 345 TAGLIETTI Andrea 1984 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 24:57 102
48 TM 17 401 COPETA Claudio 1979 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 25:06 98
52 TM 18 452 BERGAMINI Marco 1976 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 25:21 94
54 TM 19 259 COLONGHI Massimiliano 1973 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 25:25 92
66 TM 20 324 ALBERTI Claudio 1973 BS202 G.S. S.ANGELA AVIS DESENZANO 25:58 81
68 TM 21 373 GLISENTI Gianpietro 1976 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 26:04 79
71 TM 22 304 PISCIOLI Roberto 1973 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 26:11 76
73 TM 23 458 CALSANA Mattia 1979 BS461 ATL. OGLIESE PALAZZOLO S/O 26:16 74
82 TM 24 383 GABUSI Massimo 1975 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 26:47 65
86 TM 25 189 ROMANO Oscar 1979 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 27:01 61
91 TM 26 467 BERTANI Matteo 1976 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 27:27 56
93 TM 27 114 CARMINATI Mauro 1974 BS521 FREE-ZONE 27:36 54
96 TM 28 292 BERTAZZOLI Marco 1973 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 27:47 51
99 TM 29 11 ALBERTI G.luca 1975 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 28:03 48

100 TM 30 309 FORESTI Davide 1974 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 28:04 47
104 TM 31 39 CINGIA Dario 1982 BS596 ATL. CELLATICA 28:27 43
116 TM 32 207 BONARDI Massimo 1973 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:00 31
120 TM 33 181 UBERTI Angelo 1974 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:12 27
122 TM 34 565 GIULIANO Gianpietro 1976 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 29:23 25
128 TM 35 365 CAVALLERI Raffaele 1978 BS001 POL. IPPODROMO 29:32 19
135 TM 36 374 BOGLIONI Michele 1984 BS521 FREE-ZONE 30:25 12



Cross Amatori/MM35/MM40 UOMINI

S.M. Uomini 35-39

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
2 MM35 1 2 TONONI Cristian 1972 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 22:14 143
3 MM35 2 354 AMBROSI Tiziano 1970 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 22:33 142
11 MM35 3 87 DOTTI Edy 1971 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 23:02 134
12 MM35 4 264 FRANZONI Stefano 1969 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 23:06 133
13 MM35 5 263 BIGONI Giuseppe 1969 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 23:17 132
18 MM35 6 328 OLIVIERI Simonpietro 1972 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 23:33 127
20 MM35 7 61 PARIGI Alberto Giuseppe 1970 BS521 FREE-ZONE 23:43 125
21 MM35 8 49 VALTULINI Vincenzo 1972 BS253 G.P. LOGRATO 23:48 124
25 MM35 9 179 AMBROSO Gianluigi 1968 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 23:57 120
27 MM35 10 50 MONRADO Massimo 1969 BS512 MARIO RIGAMONTI 24:13 118
33 MM35 11 141 PASTORELLI Alessandro 1972 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 24:28 112
35 MM35 12 988 SAVANI Stefano 1968 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 24:34 110
36 MM35 13 371 MARMENTINI Alessandro 1970 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 24:35 109
37 MM35 14 441 BISOFFI Sandro 1970 TN509 ATLETICA TEAM LOPPIO 24:38
38 MM35 15 134 FACCHETTI Fabio 1968 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 24:40 108
40 MM35 16 193 PIVA Mauro 1970 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 24:51 106
46 MM35 17 275 MONDOLO Ivan 1969 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 25:03 100
47 MM35 18 272 MARINI Alessandro 1970 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 25:05 99
51 MM35 19 388 ZAGLIO Davide 1971 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 25:16 95
56 MM35 20 243 BRIONI Giorgio 1969 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 25:28 90
60 MM35 21 427 BETTOGLIO Claudio 1972 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 25:41 86
62 MM35 22 428 BAIS Massimo 1969 TN509 ATLETICA TEAM LOPPIO 25:46
63 MM35 23 332 GUSSAGO Angelo 1970 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 25:55 84
64 MM35 24 380 PERI Luca 1972 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 25:56 83
69 MM35 25 462 MANZONI Alessandro 1969 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 26:07 78
70 MM35 26 127 PLACANICA Matteo 1968 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 26:09 77
72 MM35 27 384 LOVO Antonio 1968 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 26:15 75
75 MM35 28 109 SCARONI Ermanno 1971 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 26:25 72
79 MM35 29 379 SALVADORI Paolo 1968 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 26:40 68
87 MM35 30 45 SGUERZO Andrea 1972 BS596 ATL. CELLATICA 27:02 60
95 MM35 31 431 BONOMI Roberto 1972 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 27:43 52
97 MM35 32 300 ZERBINI Emilio 1970 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 27:51 50
106 MM35 33 284 CANOBBIO Giuseppe 1968 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 28:28 41
107 MM35 34 456 GHIRARDI Daniele 1972 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 28:29 40
115 MM35 35 92 PIOVANELLI Oscar 1968 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 28:56 32
117 MM35 36 360 ODOLINI Mauro 1971 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 29:01 30
118 MM35 37 299 BERTAZZOLI Serafino 1971 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:06 29
124 MM35 38 368 MORETTINI Corrado 1968 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 29:26 23
125 MM35 39 71 BRUNELLI Arnaud 1971 BS521 FREE-ZONE 29:27 22
131 MM35 40 150 SIGALA Davide 1970 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:41 16
136 MM35 41 479 RINALDI Andrea 1968 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 30:27 11
137 MM35 42 358 SPINELLI Giovanni 1968 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 30:35 10
144 MM35 43 475 PERANI Emanuel 1970 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 32:34 3
145 MM35 44 476 PEDERSINI Antonio 1970 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 32:35 2
147 MM35 45 445 BUSSENI Ennio 1968 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 35:20



Cross Amatori/MM35/MM40 UOMINI

S.M. Uomini 40-44
Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
4 MM40 1 152 ARRIGHINI Mario 1964 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 22:37 141
8 MM40 2 158 BELLERI Germano 1963 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 22:56 137
9 MM40 3 226 ABATE Pierangelo 1965 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 22:58 136

16 MM40 4 117 BELUSSI Lorenzo 1963 BS521 FREE-ZONE 23:22 129
17 MM40 5 256 BELLOTTI Luca 1967 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 23:27 128
26 MM40 6 201 ZANONI Omar 1967 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 24:02 119
28 MM40 7 457 BETTONI Fabrizio 1966 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 24:14 117
29 MM40 8 133 MINELLI Antonio 1966 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 24:19 116
30 MM40 9 126 FURLAN Nicola 1966 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 24:22 115
34 MM40 10 418 GABRIELI Gian Piero 1967 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 24:31 111
41 MM40 11 191 BULGARI Massimiliano 1966 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 24:51 105
42 MM40 12 398 MARCOLI Marco 1965 BS202 G.S. S.ANGELA AVIS DESENZANO 24:52 104
45 MM40 13 466 BERTOLI Gianluca 1967 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 25:00 101
49 MM40 14 266 MASTRAPASQUA Aldo Gio 1965 BS512 MARIO RIGAMONTI 25:09 97
50 MM40 15 215 FRANCESCHINI Fabrizio 1967 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 25:14 96
53 MM40 16 146 FABBI Massimo 1965 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 25:22 93
55 MM40 17 729 FINOTTI Franco 1966 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 25:26 91
57 MM40 18 135 ZADRA Roberto 1965 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 25:34 89
58 MM40 19 286 VANOTTI Antonio 1965 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 25:36 88
59 MM40 20 194 FALCONI Massimo 1963 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 25:38 87
61 MM40 21 394 FACCHINI Marino 1964 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 25:44 85
65 MM40 22 799 FOLONI Carlo 1967 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 25:57 82
67 MM40 23 225 BONTEMPI Mauro 1963 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 26:00 80
74 MM40 24 396 LANFREDI Sergio 1967 BS430 G.S. AMICI PODISTI BS 26:22 73
76 MM40 25 99 GALLI Paolo 1967 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 26:27 71
77 MM40 26 464 ZAMBELLI Alberto 1967 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 26:37 70
78 MM40 27 731 FERRI Emilio 1963 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 26:37 69
80 MM40 28 82 BONARDI Paolo 1964 BS521 FREE-ZONE 26:43 67
81 MM40 29 463 BONZANINI Domenico 1963 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 26:46 66
83 MM40 30 685 VIANI Pietro 1963 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 26:52 64
84 MM40 31 91 SENECI Sergio 1963 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 26:56 63
85 MM40 32 378 ZORZI Paolo 1963 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 27:00 62
88 MM40 33 335 BUIZZA Luciano 1967 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 27:07 59
89 MM40 34 409 FEDERICI Nicola 1965 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 27:08 58
90 MM40 35 357 MOLETTA Franco Angelo 1966 BS049 ATL. PONTOGLIO 92 27:11 57
92 MM40 36 119 ONOFRIO Franco 1965 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 27:30 55
94 MM40 37 237 BUELLI Efren 1964 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 27:40 53
98 MM40 38 6 BODEI Roberto 1964 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 28:01 49
101 MM40 39 145 ZANARDELLI Teodoro 1967 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 28:09 46
102 MM40 40 238 CORVI Pierangelo 1966 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 28:14 45
103 MM40 41 89 CARAMATTI Giovanni 1967 BS316 G.P. ORZIVECCHI 28:18 44
105 MM40 42 26 MARINI Luciano 1965 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 28:28 42
108 MM40 43 741 BONATI Tiziano 1964 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 28:30 39
109 MM40 44 27 PORTESI G. Carlo 1967 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 28:31 38
110 MM40 45 344 PAPA Cesare 1963 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 28:36 37
111 MM40 46 323 TASSI Carlo 1963 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 28:40 36
112 MM40 47 404 FIORINA Stefano 1966 BS397 U.S. LA SPORTIVA 28:46 35
113 MM40 48 352 PARENTE Carlo 1965 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 28:47 34
114 MM40 49 230 BARONIO Roberto 1964 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 28:48 33
119 MM40 50 277 ABENI Massimo 1966 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 29:10 28
121 MM40 51 391 GAIONI Lino 1964 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:19 26
123 MM40 52 120 POZZA Giantonio 1963 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:24 24
126 MM40 53 320 CUNEGATTI Cornelio 1967 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 29:29 21
127 MM40 54 375 RADDI Massimo 1967 BS521 FREE-ZONE 29:31 20
129 MM40 55 70 MASSERDOTTI Carlo 1965 BS521 FREE-ZONE 29:35 18
130 MM40 56 442 PAROLINI Mario 1964 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 29:37 17
132 MM40 57 79 GIORDANO Riccardo 1963 BS521 FREE-ZONE 30:10 15
133 MM40 58 81 LENZA Ugo 1964 BS521 FREE-ZONE 30:12 14
134 MM40 59 156 CHERUBINI Osvaldo 1963 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 30:24 13
138 MM40 60 37 BERGOMI Davide 1967 BS596 ATL. CELLATICA 30:46 9
139 MM40 61 54 PISTONI Luca 1965 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 31:19 8
140 MM40 62 789 OLIVA Paolo 1964 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 31:26 7
141 MM40 63 206 BELLICINI Andrea 1966 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 32:13 6
142 MM40 64 387 PINTORI Giovanni 1963 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 32:18 5
143 MM40 65 474 DUSI Francesco 1963 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 32:33 4
146 MM40 66 18 POLVERARI Claudio 1963 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 33:12 1



Cross MM45 e oltre

S.M. Uomini 45-49

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
1 MM45 1 366 FERRARI Giovanni 1958 BS001 POL. IPPODROMO 23:27 156
2 MM45 2 180 BOLPAGNI Piercarlo 1959 BS465 NEW ATHLETICS SULZANO 23:32 155
3 MM45 3 449 BEATINI Roberto 1962 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 23:48 154
5 MM45 4 137 GIUGNO Alessio 1962 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 24:01 152
6 MM45 5 381 I PIZZINI Mariano 1961 TN109 U.S. QUERCIA ROVERETO 24:24
7 MM45 6 393 PARENTE Antonio 1962 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 24:31 151
8 MM45 7 15 SCALVINI Luigi 1959 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 24:34 150
9 MM45 8 329 MARRAS Ignazio 1960 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 24:37 149
11 MM45 9 353 AMBROSI Fiore 1961 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 24:41 147
13 MM45 10 167 ERLI Francesco 1961 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 24:47 145
15 MM45 11 736 GAZZINA Alfredo 1961 BS028 ATL. FLY FLOT 25:01 143
19 MM45 12 46 PRATI Sergio 1959 BS596 ATL. CELLATICA 25:31 139
23 MM45 13 36 BEDUSSI Gianpaolo 1961 BS596 ATL. CELLATICA 25:51 135
24 MM45 14 343 SALVETTI Fabio 1958 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 25:54 134
29 MM45 15 260 NASO Andrea 1960 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 26:07 130
31 MM45 16 433 RUGGERI Ettore 1958 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 26:13 128
32 MM45 17 289 SERUGHETTI Marco 1960 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 26:16 127
34 MM45 18 142 PICCITTO Bruno 1959 BS461 ATL. OGLIESE PALAZZOLO S/O 26:21 126
36 MM45 19 413 BONTEMPI Mario 1961 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI 26:24 124
38 MM45 20 257 BELLOTTI Francesco 1961 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 26:28 122
45 MM45 21 190 FRATUS Stefano 1961 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 26:46 115
48 MM45 22 339 TOROSANI Claudio 1958 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 26:55 112
49 MM45 23 116 PECORI Giovanni 1961 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 26:57 111
50 MM45 24 410 GHISALBERTI Pietro 1958 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 27:03 110
53 MM45 25 131 BAINI Ranieri 1961 BS515 POL. CHIESANUOVA 27:05 107
55 MM45 26 214 MARTINELLI Gerardino 1961 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 27:09 105
56 MM45 27 406 GOTTARDI Stefano 1962 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 27:12 104
59 MM45 28 327 ROTONDO Antonio 1962 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 27:18 101
60 MM45 29 130 BONIZZI Edoardo 1959 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 27:23 100
64 MM45 30 165 CALDARA Claudio 1962 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 27:37 96
65 MM45 31 359 MASSARDI Tiziano 1958 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 27:39 95
67 MM45 32 115 RADICI Oliviero 1961 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 27:47 93
70 MM45 33 195 PASSERI Sergio 1958 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 28:03 90
76 MM45 34 52 ROSSI Giampaolo 1961 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 28:14 84
81 MM45 35 412 LINETTI Ruggero 1959 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 28:34 79
84 MM45 36 209 ORLANDI Giovanni Pietro 1959 BS049 ATL. PONTOGLIO 92 28:49 76
85 MM45 37 334 RITARDO Domenico 1958 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 28:50 75
87 MM45 38 414 PREITI Domenico 1959 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:00 74
88 MM45 39 372 SBROFATTI Tiziano Osval 1958 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 29:05 73
93 MM45 40 367 BUSSI Giuseppe 1960 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 29:24 68
94 MM45 41 228 SPADA Ivano 1960 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 29:24 67
95 MM45 42 376 MOMETTI Maurizio 1958 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 29:25 66
103 MM45 43 285 RINALDI Ivano 1962 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:41 58
105 MM45 44 121 ROSSI Gualtiero 1959 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:43 56
111 MM45 45 205 TENGATTINI Ezio 1961 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 30:08 51
115 MM45 46 968 FOLETTI Pietro 1959 BS564 G.S. DUCOS 30:21 47
118 MM45 47 326 SORSOLI Battista 1960 BS191 U.S. SERLE 30:31 44
128 MM45 48 253 BULFAMANTE Salvatore 1960 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 31:20 34
129 MM45 49 638 I FERRI Franco 1959 PC071 A.S. GINNIC-CLUB PIACENZA 31:24
132 MM45 50 423 PERLOTTI Gregorio 1958 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 31:32 31
134 MM45 51 362 NEGRI Attilio 1962 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 31:38 29
136 MM45 52 361 BERTASIO Walter 1961 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 31:43 27
138 MM45 53 210 COGI Mario 1959 BS049 ATL. PONTOGLIO 92 31:47 26
146 MM45 54 311 OLIVARI Gian Pietro 1960 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 32:30 18
148 MM45 55 204 GANASSI Giuliano 1960 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 32:46 16
149 MM45 56 983 DONIZETTI Maurizio 1958 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 33:00 15
156 MM45 57 459 LUCCHINI Roberto 1958 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 34:00 9

MM45 364 PARIS Mauro 1962 BS001 POL. IPPODROMO Squ
MM45 818 GAZZURELLI Ezio 1962 MN510 G.P. CASTIGLIONESI Squ
MM45 407 RIBOLDI Alberto 1959 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA Rit
MM45 315 BEATI G.luigi 1960 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO Rit
MM45 160 MANESSI Riccardo 1958 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO Rit



Cross MM45 e oltre

S.M. Uomini 50-54
Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
4 MM50 1 298 FERRARI Elio 1956 BS463 ATL. POZZOLENGO 23:51 153

10 MM50 2 314 TADDEI Angelo 1955 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 24:40 148
12 MM50 3 231 ZECCHI Daniele 1955 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 24:44 146
14 MM50 4 290 NEZOSI Giocondo 1953 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 24:57 144
16 MM50 5 200 RAVELLI Claudio 1956 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 25:07 142
20 MM50 6 262 MABELLINI Alessandro 1955 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 25:39 138
21 MM50 7 153 BONATI Danilo 1955 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 25:41 137
22 MM50 8 187 PROSPER Pierangelo 1956 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 25:46 136
26 MM50 9 477 BODINI Marino 1956 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA 26:01 132
28 MM50 10 424 BOVEGNO Lorenzo 1955 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 26:06 131
39 MM50 11 417 BERSINI Flaviano 1953 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 26:34 121
40 MM50 12 123 PANTEGHINI Stefano 1956 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 26:41 120
41 MM50 13 369 TOMASI Sergio 1955 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 26:43 119
42 MM50 14 389 GADALDI Rinaldo 1954 BS363 G.P. S.MARIA GHEDI 26:44 118
43 MM50 15 185 ANTONELLI Gianfranco 1957 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 26:45 117
46 MM50 16 8 ZANARDINI Vincenzo 1953 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 26:48 114
51 MM50 17 291 GANDAGLIA Sergio 1956 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 27:03 109
54 MM50 18 202 BRESCIANI Giuseppe 1953 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 27:06 106
62 MM50 19 94 CATTAFESTA Franco 1957 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 27:26 98
63 MM50 20 363 FESTA Alfredo 1953 BS001 POL. IPPODROMO 27:35 97
68 MM50 21 218 PASOTTI Giuseppe 1957 BS430 G.S. AMICI PODISTI BS 27:49 92
69 MM50 22 132 REBOLDI Francesco 1955 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 28:02 91
71 MM50 23 3 GORNI Enrico 1957 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 28:04 89
74 MM50 24 386 FRANZONI Remo 1957 BS454 G.P. FELTER SPORT PUEGNAGO 28:07 86
77 MM50 25 88 GUGOLE Antonio 1956 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 28:21 83
79 MM50 26 305 BRENTANA Enrico 1956 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 28:27 81
82 MM50 27 188 BONASSI Luciano 1953 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 28:38 78
86 MM50 28 563 CALZA Giancarlo 1955 PC422 G.S. DILETTANTISTICO ITALPOSE 28:55 70
91 MM50 29 469 CAIFA Giorgio 1956 BS461 ATL. OGLIESE PALAZZOLO S/O 29:18 62
99 MM50 30 403 BARONCHELLI Ferdinando 1953 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 29:33 59
102 MM50 31 278 ABENI Roberto 1957 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 29:40 57
104 MM50 32 211 MICHELETTI Giancarlo 1953 BS049 ATL. PONTOGLIO 92 29:43 55
107 MM50 33 265 MURA Claudio 1954 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 29:45 53
109 MM50 34 144 MONTINI Elio 1955 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 29:58 43
119 MM50 35 465 MAESTRINI Giordano 1956 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 30:39 42
120 MM50 36 430 SEGHEZZI Andreino 1954 BS454 G.P. FELTER SPORT PUEGNAGO 30:45 41
121 MM50 37 405 CORTINOVIS Michele 1953 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 30:54 40
122 MM50 38 419 GORINI Gilberto 1957 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 30:57 39
123 MM50 39 432 BERARDI Antonio 1957 BS109 POL. DI BIONE 31:00 37
125 MM50 40 108 CALI' Maurizio 1956 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB 31:05 33
130 MM50 41 455 GIULIANO Giovanni 1956 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 31:26 32
131 MM50 42 434 TRACCONAGLIA Guido 1954 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 31:26 17
147 MM50 43 33 VOLTOLINI Rino 1954 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 32:34 12
153 MM50 44 13 SCROFFI Renato 1957 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 33:31 3
162 MM50 45 440 ISAIA Fortunato 1955 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 39:05



Cross MM45 e oltre

S.M. Uomini 55-59

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.

17 MM55 1 111 DONADONI Livio 1949 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 25:09 141
25 MM55 2 128 LAZZARONI Stefano 1948 BS463 ATL. POZZOLENGO 25:59 133
35 MM55 3 224 ROSSI Attilio 1952 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 26:22 125
44 MM55 4 400 FOCCOLI Umberto 1950 BS256 PADILE R.M. GUIZZI 26:45 116
47 MM55 5 51 MORENI Osvaldo 1951 BS430 G.S. AMICI PODISTI BS 26:54 113
58 MM55 6 302 POLONINI Pietrantonio 1949 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 27:16 102
61 MM55 7 310 POLOTTI Alberto 1951 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 27:25 99
72 MM55 8 450 CIULLA Francesco 1949 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 28:05 88
73 MM55 9 288 LAMPUGNANI Nicola 1950 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 28:06 87
78 MM55 10 122 CANTAMESSI Giorgio 1951 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 28:23 82
80 MM55 11 124 GRASSI Vitaliano 1952 BS397 U.S. LA SPORTIVA 28:31 80
90 MM55 12 337 AGOSTI Franco 1948 BS363 G.P. S.MARIA GHEDI 29:14 71
101 MM55 13 415 RINALDI Giulio 1949 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 29:36 60
106 MM55 14 336 CIMAROLLI Erminio 1948 TN119 S.A. VALCHIESE 29:44
108 MM55 15 392 SBARDELLINI Paolo 1951 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 29:51 54
112 MM55 16 340 SANGALLI Mauro 1949 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 30:10 50
113 MM55 17 19 BRUNI Antonio 1950 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 30:16 49
116 MM55 18 268 POZZI Severo 1952 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 30:21 46
117 MM55 19 704 PEDALINO Saverio 1948 BS448 G.P. COSI'... PER SPORT 30:30 45
124 MM55 20 35 BANDERA Avio 1948 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 31:03 38
126 MM55 21 21 GATTA Natale 1949 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 31:07 36
127 MM55 22 333 CERA Dino 1951 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 31:08 35
144 MM55 23 319 CORNACCHIA Michele 1949 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 32:25 20
145 MM55 24 426 ZUBANI Giuliano 1950 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 32:29 19
150 MM55 25 382 BORTOLOTTI Renato 1948 MI217 G.S. Q. S.AMBROGIO 33:17
154 MM55 26 10 PREDIERI Paolo 1952 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 33:34 11
158 MM55 27 295 TONONI Silvio 1951 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN 34:46 7
161 MM55 28 40 SIMBENI Ezio 1950 BS278 ATL. CARPENEDOLO 36:40 4
163 MM55 29 425 MARTINI Flavio 1949 BS596 ATL. CELLATICA 40:46 2
164 MM55 30 416 GIACOMINI Renato 1948 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 40:51 1

MM55 348 RODELLA Guseppe 1950 BS567 EUROPA SPORTING CLUB Rit
MM55 PALESTRI Rino 1951 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE Rit

Cross MM45 e oltre

S.M. Uomini 60-64

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
18 MM60 1 166 BELOTTI Alessandro 1946 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 25:10 140
27 MM60 2 322 NODARI Valentino 1946 BG236 LA RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP 26:04
30 MM60 3 411 GERUNDI Tito 1944 BS268 A.R.T. COMM. ATL.TRAVAGLIATO 26:10 129
33 MM60 4 421 COLLEONI Marino 1945 BG134 ATL. LA TORRE 26:17
37 MM60 5 279 PASOTTI Piero 1947 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 26:25 123
52 MM60 6 244 ARCARI Roberto 1945 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 27:04 108
57 MM60 7 223 LOMBARDO Giuseppe 1945 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 27:15 103
66 MM60 8 213 ROMELE Adamo 1945 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 27:46 94
75 MM60 9 254 GOFFI Bernardo 1945 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 28:08 85
92 MM60 10 281 BINETTI Valmore 1945 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 29:23 69
96 MM60 11 470 PASOTTI Persio 1945 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 29:25 65
97 MM60 12 212 STAFFONI Maffeo 1947 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 29:26 64
98 MM60 13 251 PISCIOLI Pierino 1945 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 29:27 63

133 MM60 14 642 BONDIONI Claudio 1945 BS545 ATL. FRANCIACORTA 31:37 30
135 MM60 15 697 CARLESCHI Renzo 1946 BS377 ATL. BEDIZZOLE 31:42 28
137 MM60 16 338 LUCIN Luigi 1943 TN522 G.S. FRAVEGGIO 31:45
139 MM60 17 242 BULGARI Piero 1946 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 31:49 25
140 MM60 18 408 CRISCI Antonio 1945 BS082 ATL. VIGHENZI PADENGHE 32:03 24
143 MM60 19 276 PIRALI Franco 1947 BS538 ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB. 32:16 21
155 MM60 20 397 PASOTTI Santo 1946 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 33:52 10

MM60 990 PAPA Mario 1944 BS179 ATLETICA LONATO-LEM ITALIA Rit



Cross MM45 e oltre

S.M. Uomini 65-69
Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
83 MM65 1 282 BERTAZZOLI Vittorio 1940 BS562 ATL. PARATICO 28:45 77
89 MM65 2 1000 ABONDIO Giuseppe 1942 BS274 G.P. LEGNAMI PELLEGRINELLI 29:11 72
100 MM65 3 325 PINOTTI Giancarlo 1941 BS454 G.P. FELTER SPORT PUEGNAGO 29:34 61
110 MM65 4 106 GOZIO Renato 1941 BS319 ATL. RODENGO SAIANO 30:00 52
114 MM65 5 444 DUINA Vittorio 1938 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 30:18 48
151 MM65 6 147 PINI Andrea 1939 BS306 G.P. ALLEGRINI 33:22 14
159 MM65 7 198 BOSSINI Costanzo 1941 BS304 ATL. DI LUMEZZANE T.F.L. 34:47 6
160 MM65 8 219 PAITONI Sergio 1938 BS430 G.S. AMICI PODISTI BS 35:57 5

Cross MM45 e oltre

S.M. Uomini 70-74

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.
141 MM70 1 220 VENTO Vito 1936 BS243 ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 32:11 23
152 MM70 2 129 VIANELLI Giacomo 1937 BS463 ATL. POZZOLENGO 33:26 13
157 MM70 3 107 BARGNANI Gianfranco 1934 BS436 ATL. MONTE MADDALENA BRESCI 34:07 8

MM70 16 SQUASSINA Ferruccio 1936 BS341 FG. ATL. FALEGNAMERIA GUERRIN Rit

Cross MM45 e oltre

S.M. Uomini 75-79

Cl. Cat. Cl. Pett. Atleta Anno Regione       Società Prest. Pt.

142 MM75 1 451 VILLA Carlo 1930 BS268 A.R.T. COMM. ATL.TRAVAGLIATO 32:14 22
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